PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3210154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE AND THE DOCKET NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 034032 Frame 0427. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIP ROUTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	10/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIP ROUTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	
Street Address:	39 SEABROOK LANDING DR	
City:	HILTON HEAD ISLAND	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29926-1347	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12900736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3041-001 (1556.50471X00)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY GRAY, SECRETARY	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Gray/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=A216179RecordationMarkedup#page1.tif

source=A216179CorrectedASSIGNMENTINCTOLLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034891 FRAME: 0050

503163539



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 27, 2014

PTAS

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS LLP 1300 N 17TH STREET ARLINGTON, VA 22209

503033932

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/24/2014 REEL/FRAME: 034032/0427

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 3041-002 (1556.53521X00) 3041-001 (1556.50471X00)

ASSIGNOR:

TRIP ROUTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DOC DATE: 10/21/2014

ASSIGNEE:

TRIP ROUTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

8745 W HIGGINS ROAD 39 Seabrook Landing Dr

SUITE 240
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60631
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926-1347

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12900736 FILING DATE: 10/08/2010 PATENT NUMBER: 8566026 ISSUE DATE: 10/22/2013

TITLE: SELECTED DRIVER NOTIFICATION OF TRANSITORY ROADTRIP EVENTS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRIP ROUTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. and having offices at 39 Seabrook Landing Dr., Hilton Head SC 20026, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- (1) United States Patent Application Serial No.12/900736, filed October 8, 2010 (now United States) Patent No. 8,560,026, issued October 22, 2013) and any and all inventions disclosed therein, under an assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 025459/0359;
- (2) United States Patent Application Serial No.14/047294, filed October 7, 2013 and any and all inventions disclosed therein, under the assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 025459/0359;
- (3) United States Patent Application Serial No.14/225579, filed March 26, 2014 and any and all inventions disclosed therein, under an assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 032526/0462;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges its obligation to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and United States Patent Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other countries which may be obtained therefore to TRIP ROUTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Determine, U.S.A. and having offices at 8746 WHington Room, Swite 240.
Chinego, il. U.S.A. 60634: 3.7 Seabrook Landing Dr., 141 Hon Head Island, S.C.

29926-1347 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and aufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNON does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations in-part, divisions, releases, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and other countries which may be issued for said invention including rights to priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and agrees that it has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request and without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings, for example statements and other affidavits, and do such additional acts, for example giving festimony, as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of rights granted in said invention, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all other countries on said invention, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including those relating to the enforcement of any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of said applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of makes and said ASSIGNEE.

AND ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

RECORDED: 02/03/2015

TRIP ROUTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Thomas Souve Vice President

4

PATENT REEL: 034891 FRAME: 0052